
1 Louis Scholtz 8399 77 GT 1 6 6 6 2 10 10 DNS 3 6 5 5 4 10 10 4 8 8 104

2 Lenard Archer 19538 150 GT 1 6 5 2 8 3 10 8 8 4 DNF DNS DNS 4 DNF 4 4 4 6 6 4 2 3 92

3 Phillip Meyer 1416 23 GT 1 8 5 8 2 10 10 10 3 6 2 65

4 George Economides 2409 5 GT 1 DNF 8 2 10 3 6 8 5 4 6 53

5 Dawie Olivier 1471 00 GT 1 4 4 6 2 8 8 6 3 4 4 50

6 Johan van der Vyver 13516 31 GT 1 8 10 10 2 3 DNS DNS 3 4 3 3 47

7 Maritz Le Roux 13350 124 GT 1 8 8 8 2 8 8 43

8 Jean- Pierre van der Walt 12913 133 GT 1 8 10 2 10 10 41

9 Louis Cloete 7801 110 GT 1 5 DNF 2 DNS 3 5 6 10 32

10 Jandre Bezuidenhout 91 GT 1 5 6 8 20

11 Bob Neill 7149 47 GT 1 10 6 17

12 Gerhard Henning 60393 69 GT 1 5 5 11

13 Kobus Brits 1137 902 GT 1 6 7

14 Johan van Heerden 26594 123 GT 4 1 DNS 5

15 Mark du Toit 3758 74 GT 1 3 DNS 4
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A 1 Wouter Roos 1378 61 A 1 10 5 2 10 10 10 3 8 5 8 4 10 10 10 4 10 10 4 8 6 148

A 2 Piet Potgieter 8294 33 A 1 6 6 2 6 3 8 8 8 4 4 10 10 4 8 8 8 4 8 8 4 10 8 146

A 3 Francois Henning 18245 96 A 1 8 10 2 5 3 2 4 2 4 6 10 57

A 4 Lindsay Clur 7410 28 A 1 10 DNS 2 5 8 6 3 4 6 4 49

A 5 Lucas Bezuidenhout 8389 51 A 1 5 DNS 2 6 6 4 3 5 6 4 5 DNS 47

A 6 Johan van Heerden 26594 123 A 1 10 2 10 3 5 31

A 7 Maritz Le Roux 13350 124 A 1 8 8 8 25

A 8 Charl Weyers TBC 97 A 4 3 DNS 3 4 5 19

A 9 Miguel Dias TBC 29 A 1 4 5 10

A 10 Adrian Dalton 2500 26 A 1 8 9

A 11 Johan van der Vyver 13516 31 A 1 4 DNS 5

B 1 Roland Hopkins 9231 16 B 1 8 6 2 8 3 10 8 8 4 5 5 5 4 6 5 4 2 6 100

B 2 Michael Grobler 30512 40 B 1 8 5 2 5 3 DNS DNS 4 4 10 6 10 4 8 8 4 4 DNS 86

B 3 Wayne Lebotschy 1346 19 B 1 4 5 2 6 10 10 3 6 6 6 4 3 10 DNS 5 81

B 4 Wayne Masters 6265 4 B 1 10 DNS 2 10 10 DNS 3 10 DNS 4 8 DNS 58

B 5 Charl Weyers 33569 97 B 1 6 DNS 2 10 3 8 6 4 DNF DNS DNS 4 10 54

B 6 Luigi Ferro 36641 10 B 1 6 2 8 8 DNS 3 5 6 39

B 7 Mydi Mfana 31947 12 B 1 6 8 2 6 23

B 8 Ismail Peck 5931 63 B 1 6 8 15

B 9 Elna Croeser 5 B 1 4 4 9

B 10 Miguel Dias 1975 29 B 2 5 DNS 7

B 11 Louis Scholtz 8399 777 B 1 5 DNS 6

B 12 Joshua Weyers 22123 71 B 1 3 DNS 4

C 1 Melanie Spurr 3819 64 C 1 4 6 2 10 10 3 10 10 10 4 8 8 8 4 10 10 118

C 2 Chris Smit 1485 70 C 1 8 5 2 10 10 10 46

C 3 Yorik Smith 26838 20 C 1 DNF 6 2 6 3 4 6 6 34
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C 4 Seten Naidoo 22932 36 C 1 5 DNS 2 8 3 6 DNS DNS 4 5 34

C 5 Dhiren Ganasen 7670 35 C 1 6 DNS 2 DNF 3 8 DNS DNS 4 6 30

C 6 Bjorn Gebert 3899 222 C 1 5 5 5 2 6 6 30

C 7 Elna Croeser 1033 5 C 2 8 8 18

C 8 Rob Clark 1208 13 C 4 5 5 14

C 9 Luke Dalton 29629 17 C 1 10 11

C 10 Wayne Masters 6265 4 C 1 10 DNS 11

D 1 Elke van Vledder One Day 431 D 1 8 10 10 2 5 8 8 3 8 6 4 8 8 89

D 2 Marius Malherbe 29614 227 D 1 6 5 2 6 6 DNS 3 8 8 8 4 5 5 4 6 6 83

D 3 Rob Clark 1208 13 D 1 8 8 2 DNF DNS DNS 3 10 10 10 4 6 8 70

D 4 Didi Matjila 33880 34 D 1 5 6 2 6 3 8 8 8 4 5 5 61

D 5 	Andre de Lange 4124 111 D 1 DNS DNS 2 DNS 3 10 10 10 36

D 6 Craig Priestley 6765 46 D 1 4 DNS 5

E 1 Tiaan Esterhuizen 37469 197 E 1 2 DNS 2 10 10 3 6 DNF 6 4 6 6 4 6 6 72

X 1 Johan van Heerden 26594 123 X 1 10 2 10 3 5 3 5 5 44

X 2 Regard van Zyl 1966 22 X 1 10 10 10 31

X 3 Elke van Vledder One Day 431 X 1 8 10 10 29

X 4 Luigi Ferro 36641 10 X 1 6 2 8 10 DNS 27

X 5 Maritz Le Roux 13350 124 X 1 8 8 8 25

X 6 Heinz Bose/ MD Bester 6717/ 22611 259 X 1 6 8 8 23

X 7 Mydi Mfana 31947 12 X 1 6 8 2 6 DNS DNS 23

X 8 Fabienne Lanz 4366 96 X 1 6 6 6 19

X 9 Bjorn Gebert 3899 222 X 1 5 5 5 16

X 10 Michael Grobler 30512 183 X 1 8 5 14

X 11 Craig Priestley 6765 46 X 2 6 6 14

X 12 Jonathan Visser 35958 212 X 1 6 6 13

X 13 Wayne Masters 6265 4 X 1 10 DNS 11

X 14 Melanie Spurr 3819 64 X 1 4 6 11

X 15 Lindsay Clur/ Derick Smalberger 7410/ 8225 28 X 1 10 DNS 11

X 16 Henry van Vledder One Day 57 X 1 5 5 11

X 17 Maritz Le Roux 13350 124 X 2 8 DNS 10

X 18 Trevor Stinger 7043 65 X 1 5 DNS 6

X 19 Tishan Govender 32892 32 X 1 3 DNS 4

X 20 Tiaan Esterhuizen 37469 197 X 1 2 DNS 3

X 21 Tony Szabo 34018 88 X 1 DNS DNS 1

Zwartkops New

PROVISIONAL RESULTS SUBJECT TO CHANGE

Class X Class Allocation

NO CHANGES WILL BE MADE AFTER 7 DAYS



Time Class

X Bjorn Gebert 3899 1:17.679 D

X Fabienne Lanz 4366 1:14.201 B

X Heinz Bose/ MD Bester 6717/ 22611 2:04.022 D

X Henry/Elke van Vledder One Day 2:04.158 D

X Lindsay Clur/ Derick Smalberger 7410/ 8225 1:58.114 C

X Luigi Ferro 36641 TBC B

X Maritz Le Roux 13350 1:12.452 GT

X Melanie Spurr 3819 1:16.808 C

X Michael Grobler 30512 1:14.550 B

X Mydi Mfana 31947 1:14.049 B

X Regard van Zyl 1966 1:11.637 A

X Tiaan Esterhuizen 37469 1:28.308 E

X Tishan Govender 32892 1:20.567 E

X Tony Szabo 34018 TBC TBC

X Trevor Stinger 7043 1:17.814 D

X Wayne Masters 6265 1:15.311 C
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A 1 Wouter Roos 1378 61 A 1 10 5 2 10 10 10 3 8 5 8 4 10 10 10 4 10 10 4 8 6 148

A 2 Piet Potgieter 8294 33 A 1 6 6 2 6 3 8 8 8 4 4 10 10 4 8 8 8 4 8 8 4 10 8 146

C 3 Melanie Spurr 3819 64 C 1 4 6 2 10 10 3 10 10 10 4 8 8 8 4 10 10 118

B 4 Roland Hopkins 9231 16 B 1 8 6 2 8 3 10 8 8 4 5 5 5 4 6 5 4 2 6 100

D 5 Elke van Vledder One Day 431 D 1 8 10 10 2 5 8 8 3 8 6 4 8 8 89

B 6 Michael Grobler 30512 40 B 1 8 5 2 5 3 DNS DNS 4 4 10 6 10 4 8 8 4 4 DNS 86

D 7 Marius Malherbe 29614 227 D 1 6 5 2 6 6 DNS 3 8 8 8 4 5 5 4 6 6 83

B 8 Wayne Lebotschy 1346 19 B 1 4 5 2 6 10 10 3 6 6 6 4 3 10 DNS 5 81

E 9 Tiaan Esterhuizen 37469 197 E 1 2 DNS 2 10 10 3 6 DNF 6 4 6 6 4 6 6 72

D 10 Rob Clark 1208 13 D 1 8 8 2 DNF DNS DNS 3 10 10 10 4 6 8 70

D 11 Didi Matjila 33880 34 D 1 5 6 2 6 3 8 8 8 4 5 5 61

B 12 Wayne Masters 6265 4 B 1 10 DNS 2 10 10 DNS 3 10 DNS 4 8 DNS 58

A 13 Francois Henning 18245 96 A 1 8 10 2 5 3 2 4 2 4 6 10 57

B 14 Charl Weyers 33569 97 B 1 6 DNS 2 10 3 8 6 4 DNF DNS DNS 4 10 54

A 15 Lindsay Clur 7410 28 A 1 10 DNS 2 5 8 6 3 4 6 4 49

A 16 Lucas Bezuidenhout 8389 51 A 1 5 DNS 2 6 6 4 3 5 6 4 5 DNS 47

C 17 Chris Smit 1485 70 C 1 8 5 2 10 10 10 46

X 18 Johan van Heerden 26594 123 X 1 10 2 10 3 5 3 5 5 44

B 19 Luigi Ferro 36641 10 B 1 6 2 8 8 DNS 3 5 6 39

D 20 	Andre de Lange 4124 111 D 1 DNS DNS 2 DNS 3 10 10 10 36

C 21 Yorik Smith 26838 20 C 1 DNF 6 2 6 3 4 6 6 34

C 22 Seten Naidoo 22932 36 C 1 5 DNS 2 8 3 6 DNS DNS 4 5 34

A 23 Johan van Heerden 26594 123 A 1 10 2 10 3 5 31

X 24 Regard van Zyl 1966 22 X 1 10 10 10 31

C 25 Dhiren Ganasen 7670 35 C 1 6 DNS 2 DNF 3 8 DNS DNS 4 6 30

C 26 Bjorn Gebert 3899 222 C 1 5 5 5 2 6 6 30

X 27 Elke van Vledder One Day 431 X 1 8 10 10 29

X 28 Luigi Ferro 36641 10 X 1 6 2 8 10 DNS 27

A 29 Maritz Le Roux 13350 124 A 1 8 8 8 25
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X 30 Maritz Le Roux 13350 124 X 1 8 8 8 25

B 31 Mydi Mfana 31947 12 B 1 6 8 2 6 23

X 32 Heinz Bose/ MD Bester 6717/ 22611 259 X 1 6 8 8 23

X 33 Mydi Mfana 31947 12 X 1 6 8 2 6 DNS DNS 23

A 34 Charl Weyers TBC 97 A 4 3 DNS 3 4 5 19

X 35 Fabienne Lanz 4366 96 X 1 6 6 6 19

C 36 Elna Croeser 1033 5 C 2 8 8 18

X 37 Bjorn Gebert 3899 222 X 1 5 5 5 16

B 38 Ismail Peck 5931 63 B 1 6 8 15

C 39 Rob Clark 1208 13 C 4 5 5 14

X 40 Michael Grobler 30512 183 X 1 8 5 14

X 41 Craig Priestley 6765 46 X 2 6 6 14

X 42 Jonathan Visser 35958 212 X 1 6 6 13

C 43 Luke Dalton 29629 17 C 1 10 11

C 44 Wayne Masters 6265 4 C 1 10 DNS 11

X 45 Wayne Masters 6265 4 X 1 10 DNS 11

X 46 Melanie Spurr 3819 64 X 1 4 6 11

X 47 Lindsay Clur/ Derick Smalberger 7410/ 8225 28 X 1 10 DNS 11

X 48 Henry van Vledder One Day 57 X 1 5 5 11

A 49 Miguel Dias TBC 29 A 1 4 5 10

X 50 Maritz Le Roux 13350 124 X 2 8 DNS 10

A 51 Adrian Dalton 2500 26 A 1 8 9

B 52 Elna Croeser 5 B 1 4 4 9

B 53 Miguel Dias 1975 29 B 2 5 DNS 7

B 54 Louis Scholtz 8399 777 B 1 5 DNS 6

X 55 Trevor Stinger 7043 65 X 1 5 DNS 6

A 56 Johan van der Vyver 13516 31 A 1 4 DNS 5

D 57 Craig Priestley 6765 46 D 1 4 DNS 5

B 58 Joshua Weyers 22123 71 B 1 3 DNS 4

X 59 Tishan Govender 32892 32 X 1 3 DNS 4

X 60 Tiaan Esterhuizen 37469 197 X 1 2 DNS 3

X 61 Tony Szabo 34018 88 X 1 DNS DNS 1

PROVISIONAL RESULTS SUBJECT TO CHANGE

NO CHANGES WILL BE MADE AFTER 7 DAYS
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Wouter Roos A 1 10 5 2 10 10 10 3 8 5 8 4 10 10 10 4 10 10 4 8 6 148

Piet Potgieter A 1 6 6 2 6 3 8 8 8 4 4 10 10 4 8 8 8 4 8 8 4 10 8 146

Melanie Spurr C 1 4 6 2 10 10 3 10 10 10 4 8 8 8 4 10 10 118 3 100

Roland Hopkins B 1 8 6 2 8 3 10 8 8 4 5 5 5 4 6 5 4 2 6 100 4 90

Elke van Vledder D 1 8 10 10 2 5 8 8 3 8 6 4 8 8 89 5 75

Michael Grobler B 1 8 5 2 5 3 DNS DNS 4 4 10 6 10 4 8 8 4 4 DNS 86 6 65

Marius Malherbe D 1 6 5 2 6 6 DNS 3 8 8 8 4 5 5 4 6 6 83 7 0

Wayne Lebotschy B 1 4 5 2 6 10 10 3 6 6 6 4 3 10 DNS 5 81

Tiaan Esterhuizen E 1 2 DNS 2 10 10 3 6 DNF 6 4 6 6 4 6 6 72

Didi Matjila D 1 5 6 2 6 3 8 8 8 4 5 5 61

Rob Clark C 0,7 6,5 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 1,3 6,5 6,5 2,0 6,5 4 5 5 44

Wayne Masters B 1 10 DNS 2 10 10 DNS 3 10 DNS 4 8 DNS 58

Francois Henning A 1 8 10 2 5 3 2 4 2 4 6 10 57

Lindsay Clur A 1 10 DNS 2 5 8 6 3 4 6 4 49

Chris Smit C 1 8 5 2 10 10 10 46

Lucas Bezuidenhout A 1 5 DNS 2 6 6 4 3 5 6 4 4 DNS 46

Johan van Heerden X 1 10 2 10 3 5 3 5 5 44

Charl Weyers B 1 6 DNS 2 10 3 8 6 4 DNF DNS DNS 40

Luigi Ferro B 1 6 2 8 8 DNS 3 5 6 39

	Andre de Lange D 1 DNS DNS 2 DNS 3 10 10 10 36

Seten Naidoo C 1 5 DNS 2 8 3 6 DNS DNS 4 5 34

Yorik Smith C 1 DNF 6 2 6 3 4 6 6 34

Johan van Heerden A 1 10 2 10 3 5 31

Mydi Mfana B 1 6 8 2 6 2 6 31

Regard van Zyl X 1 10 10 10 31

Bjorn Gebert C 1 5 5 5 2 6 6 30

Dhiren Ganasen C 1 6 DNS 2 DNF 3 8 DNS DNS 4 6 30

Elke van Vledder X 1 8 10 10 29

Luigi Ferro X 1 6 2 8 10 DNS 27

Maritz Le Roux A 1 8 8 8 25

Maritz Le Roux X 1 8 8 8 25

Charl Weyers A 4 3 DNS 3 4 5 5 24

Heinz Bose/ MD Bester X 1 6 8 8 23

Mydi Mfana X 1 6 8 2 6 DNS DNS 23

Fabienne Lanz X 1 6 6 6 19

Elna Croeser C 2 8 8 18

Bjorn Gebert X 1 5 5 5 16

Ismail Peck B 1 6 8 15

Craig Priestley X 2 6 6 14

Michael Grobler X 1 8 5 14

Jonathan Visser X 1 6 6 13

Henry van Vledder X 1 5 5 11

Lindsay Clur/ Derick Smalberger X 1 10 DNS 11

Luke Dalton C 1 10 11

Melanie Spurr X 1 4 6 11

Wayne Masters C 1 10 DNS 11

Wayne Masters X 1 10 DNS 11

Maritz Le Roux X 2 8 DNS 10

Miguel Dias A 1 4 5 10

Adrian Dalton A 1 8 9

Elna Croeser B 1 4 4 9

Miguel Dias B 2 5 DNS 7

Louis Scholtz B 1 5 DNS 6

Trevor Stinger X 1 5 DNS 6

Craig Priestley D 1 4 DNS 5

Johan van der Vyver A 1 4 DNS 5

Joshua Weyers B 1 3 DNS 4

Tishan Govender X 1 3 DNS 4

Tiaan Esterhuizen X 1 2 DNS 3

Tony Szabo X 1 DNS DNS 1

Rob Clark D 1 8 8 2 DNF DNS DNS 3 10 10 10 4 6 8 0

                         2023 SOUTH AFRICAN 111 SPORTS AND SALOONS CHAMPIONSHIP - OVERALL



Name CLASS

A
tt

e
n

d

R 1 R 2

A
tt

e
n

d

R 1 R 2

A
tt

e
n

d

R 1 R 2

IN
D

EX
 O

F 

P
ER

FO
R

M
A

N
C

E 

A
TT

EN
D

R 1 R 2 R 3

A
TT

EN
D

R 1 R 2 R 3

A
TT

EN
D

R 1 R 2

A
TT

EN
D

R 1 R 2

18-Feb 22-Apr 27-May 24-Jun 02-Sep 21-Oct 21-Oct

PROVISIONAL RESULTS SUBJECT TO CHANGE

NO CHANGES WILL BE MADE AFTER 7 DAYS


